FLORIDA PUBLIC
UTTLITIES

aTate)

I o)

September 27, 2010 ‘ .
Mr. Marshall Wills Soo3 T
Director, Divislon of Economic Regulation ER i
Florida Public Service Commisslon o3 -
2540 Shumard Bivd. = T
Tallahassee, Florida 32398-0950 x - 2

SR

Dear Mr. Willis:
Subject: Earnings Survelflance Report

Enclosed Is the eamnings survelliance report (Schedules 1 through §) for our Consolidated Electric
divisions end Consolidated Gas divisions, for the twelve months ended June 30, 2010,

If you have any queslions, or need additionat information, please let me know.

Sincerely,

Wﬁ%

Thomas A. Geoffr
Vice President

Ce:

Householder, Joff {Sch 1 only)

Office of Pubtic Counsst - Christensen (all}

Guif Power Company-Buck, Willam G. (all Eleclrc only)
Waebber, Kevin (all)

Kennedy, Barry {all Nat gas)

Culshaw, Mark {all Eleciric only)

Shelley, Buddy (all Electric only)

5J 45-89 {alt)

A Phone: 561.832.2461 A www.ipuccom

Energylorlife 401 Suuth Dine Highway A& West Palm Beach, Florida 33401




FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY SCHEDULE 1
CONSOLIDATED GAS DIVISION
EARNINGS SURVEILLANCE REPORT SUMMARY

JUNE 2010
M 2) (3) {4) (5
ACTUAL FPSC FPSC PRO FORMA #RO FORMA
PER BOOKS TMENT! Al TED TMENTS ADJUSTED
1. AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN
(JURISDICTIONAL)
NET OPERATING INCOME $7,129,351 (28.974) $7,100,377 ($985,247)  $6,115.130
AVERAGE RATE BASE $94,338,586 (25,482,841) $68.,856,745 24736,008  $93,592,753
AVERAGE RATE OF RETURN 7.56% 10.31% 6.53%
It. YEAR END RATE BASE
{JURISDICTIONAL) $103,240,563 {35,192,916) $68,047 647 35,560,203 $103,607,850
. REQUIRED RATES OF RETURN V. EARNED RETURN GN EQUITY
AVERAGE CAPITAL STRUCTURE (FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)
(FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS)
A INCLUDING
Low 7.79% FLEX RATE REVENUES 15.41%
MIDPOINT 8.24%
B. EXCLUDING
HIGH 8.70% FLEX RATE REVENUES 15.41%

| am aware that Secticn 837.06, Florida Statutes, provides:

Whoever knowingly makes a false statement in writing with the intent to misiead a public servant
in the performance of his official duty shall be guilty of a misdemeanor of the second degree,

punishable as provided in 5. 775.082, 5. 775.083, or 5. 775.084, )
Thomas A. Geoffroy, Vice-President {%'ﬂll” 0
{Name & Title) (Signature) (Date)

PADepartments & Divisions\Accounting Depariments\Corp AcchReg Acct {Curtis_Young)i2010 ROR\ 2010ROR_2ndgtrrev 9_17_2010
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FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMPANY
CONSOLIDATED GAS DIVISIONS
EARNED RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
JUNE 2010

A. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE JUR|SDICTIONAL RETURN ON
COMMON EQUITY INCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES

FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN

LESS: RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL
WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:

LONG TERM DEBT
SHORT TERM DEBT
PREFERRED STOCK
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST (MIDPOINT)
SUBTOTAL
TOTAL
DIVIDED BY RECONGILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO

JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY

B. FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON
COMMON EQUITY EXCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES

—COMMON EQUITY EXCLUDING FLEA RAJE REVENRUES
NET OPERATING REVENUE EXCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES
RATE BASE EXCLUDING FLEX RATE REVENUES
FPSC ADJUSTED AVERAGE EARNED RATE OF RETURN
LESS: RECONCILED AVERAGE JURISDICTIONAL

WEIGHTED COST RATES FOR:

LONG TERM DEBT
SHORT TERM DEBT
PREFERRED STOCK
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST (MIDPOINT)
SUBTOTAL
TOTAL
DIVIDED BY RECONCILED COMMON EQUITY RATIO

JURISDICTIONAL RETURN ON COMMON EQUITY

SCHEDULE §

10.31

(2.58)
0.00
{0.01)
{0.71)
(©.01)
3.31
7.00
0.4545

15.41

$7,100,377
$68,856,745

10.31

(2.58)
0.00
{0.01)
0.71)
{0.01)
331
7.00
0.4545

1541

9/24/2010




